REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

-,

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS:
MS TEAMS

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO J:

Friday, 09 September 2022 at 09:45

Directives:

1.
2.

3.

Matters will be conducted virtually, MS Teams via the below link.
A roll call will be conducted at 09:45.

All draft orders in word format should be uploaded on Caselines. Kindly ensure that it
complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge’s name, date, etc. Including the
below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly
stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their
legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this
matter on Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed
to be 09 September 2022.

The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter
was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment
office.

Please be mindful of the spelling of the judge’s surname, it is Judge Kumalo (no H).
Please allow 5 days for signed court orders to be uploaded.




10.

11.

12.

13.

STD BANK LTD

TS MIJIYAKHO

S DHLAMINI

MERCEDES-BENZ

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

B/C OF YELLOWOOD

J HRABIE

FNB BANK LTD

EX PARTE: NDPP

TOUCH BASE TRADING

M B MAMABOLO

M B BILA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

H MEYER

RAF

RAF

M E NGOATE

N PROSOTHMA+1

M WESTERMAN

CITY OF TSHWANE

RAF

P T NHLAPO

NORH WEST DEVELOPMENT

R M MAMABOLO

A BILA

22400/22

54745/20

667973/19

23090/21

53220/20

45959/20

9658/22

15195/22

33534/22

62605/21

16515/22

31680/21

27211/14



14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

M MBATHA

FLEX DISTRIBUTORS CC

P K MOPHATLANE

A J VERMAAK

ABSA BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

RED TAPE INVESTMENTS

J D GUIAMBA

Y E MBOTO

M M MANAMELA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

MOTSEWAKHUMO TRADING+1

M M MAMABOLO

RAF

L B MOLOTO

PAK SOUTH EXPORTERS+1

P LEKGOTHOANE+1

HUA MIN TRADING+1

CITY OF TSHWANE+7

RAF

S JSEABE

90429/18

22705/22

50536/20

32496/22

23182/21

14869/20

26271/22

34359/22

64408/19

29841/22

81362/19



