## **REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA**



## IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

## UNOPPOSED MOTIONS: MS TEAMS

## **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO J:**

Friday, 09 September 2022 at 09:45

Directives:

- 1. Matters will be conducted virtually, MS Teams via the below link.
- 2. A roll call will be conducted at 09:45.
- 3. All draft orders in <u>word format</u> should be uploaded on Caselines. Kindly ensure that it complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge's name, date, etc. Including the below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 09 September 2022.

- 4. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office.
- 5. Please be mindful of the spelling of the judge's surname, it is Judge Kumalo (no H).
- 6. Please allow 5 days for signed court orders to be uploaded.

1.	STD BANK LTD	VS	H MEYER	22400/22
2.	Τ S ΜЈΙΥΑΚΗΟ	VS	RAF	54745/20
3.	S DHLAMINI	VS	RAF	667973/19
4.	MERCEDES-BENZ	VS	M E NGOATE	23090/21
5.	STD BANK LTD	VS	N PROSOTHMA+1	53220/20
6.	STD BANK LTD	VS	M WESTERMAN	45959/20
7.	B/C OF YELLOWOOD	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE	9658/22
8.	J H RABIE	VS	RAF	15195/22
9.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	Ρ Τ NHLAPO	33534/22
10.	EX PARTE: NDPP			62605/21
11.	TOUCH BASE TRADING	VS	NORH WEST DEVELOPMENT	16515/22
12.	M B MAMABOLO	VS	R M MAMABOLO	31680/21
13.	M B BILA	VS	A BILA	27211/14

14. M MBATHA	VS	RAF	90429/18
15. FLEX DISTRIBUTORS CC	VS	MOTSEWAKHUMO TRADING+1	22705/22
16. P K MOPHATLANE	VS	M M MAMABOLO	50536/20
17. A J VERMAAK	VS	RAF	32496/22
18. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	L B MOLOTO	23182/21
19. STD BANK LTD	VS	PAK SOUTH EXPORTERS+1	14869/20
20. SB GUARANTEE	VS	P LEKGOTHOANE+1	26271/22
21. RED TAPE INVESTMENTS	VS	HUA MIN TRADING+1	34359/22
22. J D GUIAMBA	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE+7	64408/19
23. Ү Е МВОТО	VS	RAF	29841/22
24. M M MANAMELA	VS	S J SEABE	81362/19